and trading approvals are received from each of the Stock Exchanges and the corresponding return of Allotment is filed with the

RoC.

Neither our Promoters or Directors are making any contribution either as part of this Issue or separately in furtherance of the objects

of this Issue.

Further, neither our Promoters nor our Directors shall receive any proceeds from the Issue, whether directly or indirectly. Since the

Issue is only made to Eligible QIBs, our Promoters, Directors, key managerial personnel or Senior Management Personnel are not

eligible.

[The remainder of this page has been left intentionally left blank]

57

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth our Company’s capitalization and total borrowings as at March 31, 2025 on a Consolidated basis and

as adjusted only for the Issue. This table should be read in conjunction with the sections “Management’s Discussion and Analysis

of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and “Financial Statements” on pages 62 and 154, respectively.

   (In Lakhs)

Particulars

 Pre Issue

As at March 31, 2025

(Refer Note-1 below)

Post Issue

Amount after considering the

Issue (Refer Note-2 & 3

below)

Short-term Borrowings (A) 391.11 391.11

Long-term Borrowings (B) 56.37 56.37

Total borrowings (C) = (A+B) 447.48 447.48

Shareholders' Funds

Share capital 384.32 434.05

Reserves & Surplus 754.06 1703.81

Total Equity (E) 1,138.38 2,137.86

Long-term Borrowings/Total Equity (B/E) 0.05 0.03

Total Debt/Total Equity (C/E) 0.39 0.21

Notes:

1. Amounts derived from the Audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2025.

2. The figures included under Post Issue column relating to the shareholder's fund are derived after considering the impact due to

the issue of the Equity Shares only through the qualified institutions placement assuming that the Issue will be fully subscribed and

does not include any other transactions or movements/ issue related expenses.

[The remainder of this page has been left intentionally left blank]

58

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

The share capital of our Company as on the date of this Placement Document is set forth below:

(In lakhs except share data)